
KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOAR  
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE) 

BID EVALUATION REPORT  

   

1 Name of Procuring Agency : KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOAR I' 

2 Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.28141 	I.D # 

3 Tender 	Description/Name 	of 
	 Work/Item: 

MANUFACTURING & FIXING O' RCC RING 
SLABS IN DIFFERENT AREAS OF L . NDHI TOWN 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 2 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 2 Nos 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
	 (if applicable): 

N/A 

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified 
	 (if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: 01 No 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 23-05-2016 	
C- 

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT 

S # Name of Firm 
I Bidder 

COST 
OFFERED BY 
THE BIDDER 

RANKING IN 
TERMS OF 

COST 

COMPARISON 
WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ REJECTI1N REMARKS 

01 M/s.Jawaid 
& Sons 

Rs. 9 87 600/- , 	, 1' Lowest @0.0 28% 
Below 

Pay order and other documents a 
available. P.O # 15759780 dt:20-0 

2016 Rs.20,000/-from HBL Delhi 
Mercantile Society Branch Karachi 

- Substantially 
Responsive 

02 
M/s.M. 
Shafique & 
Brothers 

Rs.9,92,000/- - @0.417% 
Above 

Pay order attached other documents  
are not available. P.O # 14340148 

dt:23-05-2016 Rs.20,000/- from HMI  
Drigh Colony # 1 Branch Karachi 

Un 
Responsive 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Jawaid & Sons declared as the 
lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority 

(Feroz Ghani) 
	

(Saif-ul- ague) 
	

(Maqso d Ahmed Shaikh) 
D.A.O (Dist. Korangi) 
	

Additional Director Internal 
	

Superintending Engineer (KM 
Member / Secretary 
	

Audit — KMC Member 
	

Member 

(Wajid lqbal Sicrliqui) 
S.E (Dist. orangi) 

Mem er 

Fkit=e4a.0,2:4730 
) 

Director (Design & Estimate) 
Convener 

• 



yC 

0 

fT
O

T
A

L
  Q

U
O

T
E
D

 /  C
O

R
R

E
C

T
E
D

 C
O

ST
  

 

N.) — 
• .4 

Ire't. 
0 2  

S
hifting

 to
 th
e
 site

 an
d

 fix
in
g

 36
"  d

ia
 ring

 slab  in
 perfec

t 
p
o
sitio
n

 on
 dam

aged  
m

an
ho

le
 i/c

 cu
tting

 of  
th

e 
p
os

itio
no

f  d
am

ag
e
d
 m

an
ho

e
l  in

 pro
p

e
r shap

e
 la

in
g
 in

 
laye

r
 of  C

.M
 in

 2"  th
ickn

ess
 an

d
  d
isp

osa
l  o

f  th
e debris. 

M
anufacturing

 an
d
 sup

p
ly

ing
 o
f  R

C
C

  R
ing

 Slab  o
f  2

1
"  

d
ia

 (in
side

) an
d
  3

6
"  d

ia
 ou

tsid
e

 7.5
"  w

id
th

  a
n

d
 6"  th

ick  
i/c

 3/8
"  d

ia
 to

r stee
l  b

ars
 tw
o

 co
n

cen
tric

 ring
s
 w

ith
  3

/8
"  

d
ia

 8
 N

o
s
 cross

 lin
ke

d
  b

a
rs

 w
e
ld
e
d
 and  tw

o
 su

n
k  ty

p
e

 
ho

o
ks,
 

casted  in
 1:
1

 
12 "3

 co
ncre

te
 w

ith
  em

be
d
de

d
  15

 K
g

 
C
.
I
 Fra

m
e

 in
 perfec

t positio
n

 i/c
 transp

o
rta

tio
n
 charges 

fo
r
 a
n

 averag
e
 lead  o

f  2
0

 K
m

 per
 trip

 fro
m

 ca
sting

 ya
rd

  
to

 to
w
n
 office.

 
(
A

 m
in

im
um

 of  2
5
 slabs

 per
 trip

 w
ill  b

e
 

transp
orted. 

—
 •
 • 

D
escrip

tio
n

 o
f W

ork 

- 
5 
6 
6 

Z 
._, z 

.1::. 
6 
c, 

6 
6 

Z 
.., z 

I 	
Q

uantity
  

IVIL/s.M
.
 Sh

ali que &
  

E
stim

ated  C
ost 

M
/s .Jaw

aid
  &

  S
o

n
s
 I 	

B
roth

ers 

(.r. 
G'• 
(....) 

,c) 

• 0D 
ON  
bs 
c. 

ila 

et) 

M 
Q) o 
= 

CT1 
Pa o = 

1•0 
el> 

00 

0-0 
On 

VO

N
 

 

--A 

 

22
5,23

6
.0

0
 

--.1 
CT 

...C.N 

o 
6 
0 

)u
n
o
u
iv

 
 

Ii) 
ON 
I....) 
b 
O 

VD 
0 
as 
6 
o 

R
a
te

 

987,600  
22

5,20
0

.00
 

--.1 
C. 
N 

0 
0 
6 
O 

I  
A

m
o

u
n

t I  

v, 
--.) 
0 
O 
0 

vo 
o 
0 
o 

I  R
ate 

,47 
'C 
N .4)  

0 
0 

228 ,000 .00  

-.4 
Qs 
4:. 
0 
0 

CC::)) 
0  

A
m

ount 



NIT No.SPPRA Serial No. 28141  

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope) 

Description of work: MANUFACTURING & FIXING OF RCC RING SLABS IN 
DIFFERENT AREAS OF LANDHI TOWN  

Date of Opening: 	23-05-2016 

• 

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria: 

S. 
No. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 

Bidders' Name 
M/s.Jawaid & 

Sons 
M/s.M, 

& Brothers 
Shafique 

1.  Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 

2.  NTN Yes No 

3.  Sales Tax Registration (FBR) N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes No 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  Minimum three years' experience of relevant field. Yes No 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes No 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes 

8.  Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized person 
of the firm along with Authorization letter. Yes Yes 

9.  Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring 
agency subject to provision of Rule-44 N/A N/A 

10.  Qualified/ disqualified Qualified Disqualified 

(Feroz hani) 	 (Saif-ul- ague) 	 (Maqsood Ahmed Sh. ikh) 
D.A.O (Dist. Korangi) 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer KMC) 

Member / Secretary 	 Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

(Wajid Igbfl Siddiqui) 
S.E (Dist Korangi) 

Member 
Director (Design & Est ate) 

Convener 



`NIT No.SPPRA Serial No. 28141  

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.  

Name of Work: MANUFACTURING & FIXING OF RCC RING SLA S IN 
DIFFERENT AREAS OF LANDHI TOWN 

• 

• 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING. 

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 23-05-2 i 16 for 
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeti g was 
attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representa ive of 
bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

2. Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 
i. 	M/s. Jawaid & Sons 

M/s. M. Shafique & Brothers 

3. The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned parti ipants 
and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Proc ment 
Committee. 

S. 
No Name of Firm Quoted Price Amount of 

Bid Security Pa Order No. / Date y  

01 M/s.Jawaid & Sons Rs.9,87,600/- Rs.20,000/- 
P.O # 15759780 dt:20-05-2016 

HBL Delhi Mercantile Society 
Branch Karachi 

from 

02 
M/s.M. Shafique & 

Brothers Rs.9,92,000/- Rs.20,000/- ranch  

P.O # 14340148 dt:23-05-2016 
HBL Drigh Colony # 1 B 

Karachi  

from 

4. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility c teria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted 	the 
bidders (if required). 

The meetin nded with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

(Feroz bani) 	 (Saif-ul- ague) 	 (MagsoodlAhmed Shai 
D.A.O (Di • . Korangi) 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer ( I C) 

Member / Secretary 	 Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

(Wajid Iqb I Siddiqui) 
S.E (Dis Korangi) 

Member 

kvaqua 
(galai+N.Alagerfattri) 

Director (Design & Estim 
Convener 



2. Estimated Cost : 

3. Serial No. : 

SR.NO. 	NAME OF FIRM 

Rs.9,87,876/=  

SPPRA SERIAL NO.28141. 

NAME OF REPRESENTATIVES 
& DESIGNATION 

SIGN ATURE 

J--ttv-it)-1:0 	seo. Meret,i1  
eckw.A. 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

ATTENDANCE SHEET OF CONTRACTORS  

   

• NAME OF WORK:- 	MANUFACTURING & FIXING OF RCC RING SLABS 
IN DIFFERENT AREAS OF LANDHI TOWN.  

Date of Opening & Time :- 23-05-2016 at 2.30 pm.  



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT ANO AOMINIS 1 HA T IO ut iiA 

PHONE NO. 021 - 99231464 - 021 - 99231463 

   

    

No. kW&SB/SR. DIRIHRD&N397 	 Dated lir' /VII" 

OFFICE ORDER 

T: Procurement Committee-I is re-constituted as per Rule-07 e S 

Public i-:- ocureinent Rules-2010, for performing the functions preit 
Rule-08 f Rules ibid for the w-rks for which evaluation reoort requirec 
hoisted ..7.•-• Sindh Public Procurement Authority as under.  

Position in P C 

Convener Clirman 
Member 
Member 
Member 
Member/Secret ry 

The office of the Director Design shall be headquarter for 1-)“.):r.. 

Committee-I. 

The Concerned Superintending Engineer shall maintain the re 'c 
Procurer'ient proceedings as required under Rule79 of SPPRI1/4-2010 

Tres issues on the recommendation of Chief Engineer (03Diii) 	I) 

(Planning) KW&SB and with the approval of Managing Director. K‘Ate.sa vicx 

para 5/N 	
'14 

SR 1311/,LC 
\,A./ESli 

DISTMF-AITION 
1. C.?. Managing Director (TS) iC E (13T&D)/C E CAth.1) 
2 	r Managing Director (Planning) / C.E. (IPD) KW&SE3 

Eflgi71;.7-.er Cv";i::4 R-',Vci3E) 
4 	rector Design & Estimate/Convener / Chairman Cc.71.;!r.:ncL. 
5. 	Members of the Committee. 
6 	Director (Finance) KW&SB 
7. L: rector (IT) KWEASB 
8. 1.,:ector (I&C) M D Sectt KW&SB 
9. ::::aff Officer to Vice Chairman. KVV&SB 
10. (LFA' ) KW&SB 
11. (ESTI) KVVS,Sf3 
12 	(Budget) KVV&SB 
13 	KW&SB 
14 (=Aloe Copy. 
15. f,Taster File. 

c.c. to Managing Director. KW&SB 

Nominee 
i 

1. i Director Design & Estimate 	  

2.-  I  Superintending Engineer (Concerned) 
i 3 Representative of D G (TS) KMC 

Representative of Finance Advisor.. KMC 
5 _ A.O. D.A.O./ A.A.O. (Concerned) 1  

00-201 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

